

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO._____ BY:

BY: SCHOFIECD

- Amend C.S.H.B. No. 3 (house committee report) as follows:
- 2 (1) On page 7, line 27, immediately following the underlined
- 3 semicolon, strike "<u>or</u>".
- 4 (2) On page 8, line 2, between "vaccination" and the
- 5 underlined period, insert the following:
- 6 ; or
- 7 (13) authorize any governmental official to force a
- 8 business to close or limit the operating capacity or use of a
- 9 business
- 10 (3) On page 10, strike lines 9-10.
- 11 (4) On page 10, line 11, strike "(2)" and substitute "(1)".
- 12 (5) On page 10, line 12, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)".